Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 870.400  Application Fee 

Applicants for any certificate or Special Waste Endorsement, or the renewal of any certificate or Special Waste Endorsement, shall submit a $100.00 application fee with the application.  Any person who seeks a Special Waste Endorsement concurrent with the submittal of an application for a Class A Certificate shall not be required to pay two application fees. 
